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1. Presidential Transition | Handling Transition
Thinking about how Barack Obama is handling the transition period, do you think he is doing:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much to help
Donald Trump 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 13% 6% 9% 13% 18% 7%
Not enough to help
Donald Trump 26% 30% 21% 17% 22% 25% 38% 31% 6% 16% 24%
About the right amount
to help Donald Trump 38% 39% 37% 42% 37% 37% 37% 36% 54% 36% 31%
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 31% 30% 25% 19% 24% 27% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (446) (554) (190) (286) (327) (197) (724) (114) (104) (58)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Too much to help
Donald Trump 10% 20% 4% 7% 12% 7% 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 13%
Not enough to help
Donald Trump 26% 10% 27% 44% 21% 36% 21% 29% 21% 26% 29% 22%
About the right amount
to help Donald Trump 38% 54% 32% 27% 39% 41% 40% 29% 39% 41% 40% 32%
Not sure 26% 17% 37% 22% 28% 15% 29% 33% 28% 24% 22% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (369) (368) (263) (475) (261) (124) (140) (173) (225) (373) (229)
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2. Presidential Transition | Smooth Transition
Do you think Barack Obama should or should not try to make Donald Trump’s transition into the White House as smooth as possible?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He should 2% 75% 69% 53% 63% 81% 86% 7% 57% 63% 62%
He should not 14% 14% 13% 21% 17% 9% 8% 12% 20% 19% 12%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 25% 20% 10% 6% 11% 23% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (446) (553) (190) (286) (326) (197) (724) (114) (103) (58)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
He should 72% 62% 69% 87% 65% 85% 83% 66% 63% 76% 78% 63%
He should not 14% 23% 10% 7% 17% 7% 7% 16% 19% 10% 11% 18%
Not sure 15% 16% 21% 5% 18% 7% 10% 18% 19% 14% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (368) (368) (263) (474) (261) (124) (140) (173) (225) (373) (228)
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3. Presidential Transition | While President
While he is still president, do you think Barack Obama should mostly:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Try to work with Donald
Trump on issue they
agree about 62% 61% 62% 43% 55% 69% 76% 67% 52% 50% 48%
Speak out against
Donald Trump on
issues they disagree
about 20% 23% 17% 32% 23% 14% 15% 18% 20% 30% 23%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 25% 22% 16% 8% 15% 27% 19% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (446) (554) (190) (286) (327) (197) (724) (114) (104) (58)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Try to work with Donald
Trump on issue they
agree about 62% 42% 64% 82% 55% 73% 76% 57% 55% 2% 66% 50%
Speak out against
Donald Trump on
issues they disagree
about 20% 36% 13% 11% 22% 21% 15% 19% 21% 16% 19% 26%
Not sure 18% 22% 22% 6% 23% 7% 9% 24% 24% 12% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (369) (368) (263) (475) (261) (124) (140) (173) (225) (373) (229)
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4. Presidential Transition | After Office
Once he has left office as president, do you think Barack Obama should mostly:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Try to work with Donald
Trump on issue they
agree about 54% 56% 52% 38% 52% 61% 63% 57% 45% 53% 43%
Speak out against
Donald Trump on
issues they disagree
about 22% 25% 20% 32% 24% 18% 16% 21% 21% 25% 23%
Not sure 24% 19% 28% 30% 25% 22% 20% 21% 34% 22% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (434) (549) (188) (282) (323) (190) (708) (113) (104) (58)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Try to work with Donald
Trump on issue they
agree about 54% 35% 57% 74% 51% 66% 56% 45% 50% 62% 58% 43%
Speak out against
Donald Trump on
issues they disagree
about 22% 41% 15% 7% 22% 21% 24% 21% 22% 20% 18% 30%
Not sure 24% 24% 28% 18% 26% 13% 20% 34% 28% 18% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (364) (363) (256) (467) (256) (123) (137) (169) (223) (368) (223)
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5. Presidential Transition | Opponents
Which do you think is more important for opponents of Donald Trump?
Asked of those who voted for Clinton
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
To do everything they
can to oppose his
policies 54% 59% 50% 56% 52% 62% 43% 62% 31% 58% 55%
To respect the current
norms of the American
political system 31% 31% 32% 30% 33% 24% 42% 27% 44% 28% 34%
Not sure 15% 10% 18% 15% 15% 14% 16% 11% 25% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (407) (161) (246) (80) (116) (139) (72) (257) (75) (51) (24)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
To do everything they
can to oppose his
policies 54% 55% 57% 3% 51% 54% 58% 62% 60% 56% 51% 53%
To respect the current
norms of the American
political system 31% 31% 26% 68% 32% 32% 28% 31% 29% 25% 32% 36%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 29% 17% 14% 14% 7% 11% 19% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (407) (286) (102) (19) (195) (108) (55) (49) (72) (87) (156) (92)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 17 - 19, 2016

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, and 2016
Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.114 to 4.918, with a mean of one
and a standard deviation of 0.878.

1000

+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

19 questions not reported.

You



